

1. CS DJ ADJ 1138/24 Rajbala vs. Leela Verma

04.01.2025

Present: Sh. Satender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Jogendra Kumar (Enrollment no. D/1729/2007), Ld.
Counsel for both defendants (Vakalatnama is not on record)
along with defendant no. 1.

Let complete paperbook be supplied to defendant through e-mail
– adv.jk701@gmail.com and Whatsapp no. 9582267585.

Let WS be filed within statutory period, with advance copy to
opposite side. Plaintiff would be at liberty to file replication, if any within
four weeks thereafter.

Both parties are also directed to file affidavit of admission/denial
of documents after completion of pleadings.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of
documents and framing of issues on **15.04.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 04.01.2025 (sr)