

8CS DJ ADJ1138/24RAJBALA Vs. LEELA VERMA

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Cause list of 14.04.2025 has been taken with today's cause list on account of holiday i.e. 14.04.2025 (Ambedkar Jayanti).

15.04.2025

Present: Ms. Akanksha Chauhan, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Amit Chauhan, Ld. counsel for both defendants.

Amended memo of parties filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

Ld. counsel for defendant seeks adjournment today.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on 11.06.2025.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.04.2025 (pk)