

9 CS DJ ADJ 1138/24
RAJBALA Vs. LEELA VERMA

20.12.2025

Present: Sh. Kumar Manish and Sh. Diwakar Awasthi, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person (Through VC).
Ms. Khushi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Amit
Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for both defendants.
Defendant in person (Through VC).

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to
file replication as well as reply to application under Order VII
Rule 11 CPC.

Let same be filed within four weeks with advance
copy to opposite side.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 20.12.2025 (sk)