

1 CS DJ ADJ 1138/24 RAJBALA Vs. LEELA VERMA

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.**

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Ms. Khushi Rajpal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

None appears for plaintiff.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.06.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 14.03.2026

**At 02.06 PM**

At this stage, Ms. Akanksha Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff appears and submits that plaintiff has already filed rejoinder to WS as well as reply to defendant's application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC on 12.03.2026. Physical copy supplied in the court. Be tagged with the main file. She has been apprised of the today's proceedings and NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 14.03.2026