

4

CS DJ ADJ 1138/24

RAJBALA Vs. LEELA VERMA

01.06.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (VC).  
Sh. Amit Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

**Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.**

On the last date of hearing, reply to application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC was filed on the behalf of the plaintiff along with replication.

Let the copy of aforesaid application be supplied to defendant.

List for further proceedings/ arguments on application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC on **19.08.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 01.06.2026